SPACE OF MINICESOPA (SS

opy of an enonament to the city charter of the City of Virginia, which emendment was duly one locally adopted at a special election held in said city on Puesday. Hovember 7. 1916, has been compared by me with the originals the reof on file in my office as such city clock of the City of Virginia, County of St. Louis, Minnesote, and that the same is a true sed correct transcript therefrom and of the thole thereof.

(CORTOMANA SEAS)

y crores

orized during each year to appropriate from the revenues of the city in the General Fund. Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars, or such part thereof as it may deem advisable, for the encouragement and support of one or more musical bands of the city, and to provide for concerts for the general public of the city. Such moneys shall be paid out only in such manner and under such conditions as may be prescribed by the City Council.

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) (SS COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)

I hereby certify that the hereto attached copy of an amendment to the city charter of the City of Virginia, which amendment was duly and legally adopted at a special election held in said city on Thursday, March 30, 1922, has been compared by me with the original thereof on file in my office as city clerk of the City of Virginia, St. Louis County, Minnesota, and that the same is a true and correct transcript therefrom and of the whole thereof.

(CORPORATE SHAL)

Moto City Clerk.

That section 97 of the Home Rule Charter of the City of Virginia, St. Louis County, Minnesota, be amended by adding thereto the following paragraph:

"The City Council shall have power, by a twothirds vote of all members thereof, to erect, equip and maintain, on the city hall site in said City of Virginia, a community bull social and recreational purposes." Virginia, a community building for civic, assembly,

2793

STATE OF MINNELDTA BELLED

APR 19 1922

Milletoten Secretary of State